_OP \$190.00 159053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		11/05/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blount, Inc.	
Street Address:	4909 S.E. International Way	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 22127	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97222	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1590539	PRENTICE TELSTIK
Registration Number:	0947563	HYDRO-AX
Registration Number:	1183501	PRENTICE
Registration Number:	2475722	TMS
Registration Number:	2563186	THE ORIGINAL PRENTICE LOADER CHAMPIONSHIP
Registration Number:	2665218	TOTAL MERCHANDISING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1423630	CTR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404)653-6440

docketing@finnegan.com, julie.stewart@finnegan.com,

christie.heinze@finnegan.com, christina.bayley@finnegan.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0700

900109584

Correspondent Name: Christie Baty Heinze Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08407.0302 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christie Baty Heinze Signature: /Christie Baty Heinze/ Date: 06/23/2008 Total Attachments: 4 source=Blount Release#page1.tif source=Blount Release#page2.tif

source=Blount Release#page3.tif source=Blount Release#page4.tif

PATENT AND TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of November 5, 2007, by General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement and that certain Patent Security Agreement each dated as of May 15, 2003, that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement and that certain Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement each dated as of August 9, 2004, that certain Amended and Restated US Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2004 and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2005 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), Blount, Inc. and Omark Properties, Inc. (collectively, the "Companies"), have granted to Agent a security interest in the Patents set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Patents") and the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 2 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2003, September 1, 2004 and January 12, 2006, with the Trademarks recorded at Reel 002736, Frame 0172, Reel 003043, Frame 0235 and Reel 003225, Frame 0698 and the Patents recorded at Reel 014051, Frame 0753 and Reel 016360 and Frame 0440;

WHEREAS, the Companies have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 5, 2007, by and among the Companies, certain subsidiaries of Blount, Inc., Blount International, Inc., Caterpillar Forest Products Inc., Caterpillar Inc. and certain subsidiaries of Caterpillar Inc., whereby the Companies have agreed to sell certain of its assets, including without limitation, the Patents and the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Companies have requested that Agent release its lien on the Patents and Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement), hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the aforesaid Patents and Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the Companies.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 77057421.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name:

PATENT AND TRADEMARK RELEASE

SCHEDULE 1

Patents

Patent Number	Registration Date
5515895	5/14/96
	3/14/90
5704407	1/6/98
5832975	11/10/98
5887635	3/30/99
4749012	6/7/88
7273078B2	9/25/07
6324952	12/4/01
6067878	5/30/00
6257818	7/10/01
6085811	7/11/00
4899794	2/13/90
5267594	12/7/93
5465770	11/14/95
5465771	11/14/95
5931247	8/3/99
6032373	3/7/00
60/863096	10/26/06
11085787	3/21/05

LEGAL_US_E # 77057421.2

SCHEDULE 2

Trademarks

Registration Number/Application Number	Registration Date	
1590539	4/10/00	
947563	11/21/72	
1183501	12/29/81	
2475722	8/7/01	
2563186	4/23/02	
2665218	12/24/02	
1423630	1/6/87	

LEGAL_US_E # 77057421.2

RECORDED: 06/23/2008